PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Filtran Aftermarket Products	09/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filtran Aftermarket Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6155 Brent Drive	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D373370
Patent Number:	5619888
Patent Number:	6561944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth J. Sheehan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Filtran Patents_#page1.tif source=Filtran Patents_#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0277

500050074

6120.00

CH \$12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Filtran Aftermarket Products, an Illinois general partnership, having its principal place of business at 875 Seegers Road, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth below:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>
Reinforcement Member for Piston Retainer in a Vehicle Automatic Transmission	D373,370
Reinforcement Member for Piston Retainer in a Vehicle Automatic Transmission	5,619,888
Sun Gear Shell Assembly	6,561,944

AND WHEREAS, Filtran Aftermarket Products, Inc. an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 6155 Brent Drive, Toledo, Ohio 43608 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in the above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the abovementioned patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued from said patents;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND In testimony whereof, the Assignor has signed below, effective the day executed below.

ral partnership nor)
SPX Corporation
a general partner
Non B Bride
Ross B. Bricker
Senior Vice President, Secretary
And General Counsel
September 5, 2005

FILTRAN AFTERMARKET PRODUCTS,

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0278 -and-

	FILTRAN AFTERMARKET PRODUCTS, INC. (Assignee)
	By: Ross B. Bricker, Secretary
	Date: September 5, 2005
STATE OF North Carolina) SS:	
On this day of septement of Filtran named in and who executed the above instruction the same for the uses and purposes therein s	, 2005, before me personally in his/her official capacity of Aftermarket Products, to me known to be the person ument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed et forth.
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires May 13, 2009

RECORDED: 09/15/2005